
2024 BMDCR OFFICERS & COMMITTEE CHAIRS 

 
OFFICERS 

 

PRESIDENT   Dottie Schulte  dotties911@aol.com  970-302-2970 

VICE PRESIDENT  Alice Clark   aliceann8@hotmail.com 970-224-4160 

SECRETARY  Rhonda Squires  squiresfam@msn.com  303-659-3403 

TREASURER  Elaine Witulski  coberners@msn.com   303-699-7994  

 

DIRECTORS  Karla Watson   karlawatson15@gmail.com 720-774-8562 

Pam Solomon  avalonpam@yahoo.com  303-888-0045 

 Becky Shuris  rshuris@comcast.net  720-319-1894 

 Julia Smith  orchidj5@yahoo.com  303-808-4550 

 Sharon Montville shmontville@yahoo.com 719-232-6123 

 

COMMITTEES 

 

AKC ACCREDITATION AND BYLAWS 

Sara Karl   karl3106@comcast.net  719-660-0518 

BREEDER REFERRAL AND PUBLIC EDUCATION 

Phil Shaffer   pshaffer@bmd.org   303-832-3417 

DRAFTING   Patti Davieau   davieau@aol.com   719-494-0148 

FACEBOOK & IO GROUP 

   Patty Wellinger heritagebmd@gmail.com 720-505-0129 

HISTORIAN   Elaine Witulski  coberners@msn.com   303-828-6195 

LIBRARIAN   Pam Solomon   avalonpam@yahoo.com  303-888-0045 

MEMBERSHIP Stacy Temples  membership@bmdcr.org 970-231-0900 

NEWSLETTER  Teresa Dominguez  t_doming@msn.com   505-883-7246 

PROGRAMS  Kristin O’Bryan kristinobryan1@gmail.com 303-384-9814  

RESCUE   Amanda Wilson Brazeal bmdcr4rescue@gmail.com 970-213-2315 

REGIONAL CLUB COUNCIL 

Julia Smith  orchidj5@yahoo.com  303-808-4550  

REGIONAL SPECIALTY 2023 

   Kim Giannone  winridgebmd@gmail.com 970-260-4566 

SHOW NEWS  Valerie Horney valhorney@comcast.net  

WAY AND MEANS  Sara Karl & Marti Simons 

                                                                        karl3106@comcast.net 719-660-0518  

WEBSITE   Sharon Keefer & Sandy Dunaway    303-324-1559 

      joyfulbernese@gmail.com  
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